Marois requested a summary of project activities and objectives for accountability which Ms. 
Arsenov agreed to provide. 

MOTION BY DAVE FREEDMAN TO APPROVE THE LIQUOR TAX REQUESTS 
RECOMMENDED BY THE NORTHERN MICHIGAN REGIONAL ENTITY SUBSTANCE USE 
DISORDER OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE ON NOVEMBER 3, 2025, IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT 
OF THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FOUR DOLLARS 
($386,204.00); SUPPORT BY CHUCK VARNER.  

Discussion: Regarding the request for Jail SUD medication, clarification was made that the 
program was originally funded through other grants. Liquor tax funds would be used only to 
purchase the medications, with no staffing or administrative charges applied.